HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2118

By COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

March 12

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "30.271, 30.272, 30.273,".
2	Delete lines 24 through 31.
3	Delete pages 2 and 3.
4	On page 4, delete lines 1 through 25 and insert:
5	"NOTE: Sections 2 through 4 were deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were not re-
6	numbered.".
7	On page 34 of the printed bill, after line 5, insert:
8	"SECTION 39. Section 40 of this 2019 Act is added to and made a part of ORS chapter 238.
9	"SECTION 40. When the Public Employees Retirement Board is required to use a con-
10	sumer price index to calculate cost of living adjustments to benefits payable under ORS
11	chapter 238 or 238A, the board shall use the Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers,
12	West Region (All Items), as published by the Bureau of Labor Statistics of the United States
13	Department of Labor.".
14	In line 6, delete "39." and insert "41. Section 40 of this 2019 Act and".
15	In line 8, after the period insert "Section 40 of this 2019 Act and".

16